STATEMENT	partment of Public He OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: B. WING		C 12/12/2024	
		IL6004089				
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	•	-
		609 NOR	TH HARPHAM ST	REET		
1AVANA F	IEALTH CARE CENTER	HAVANA	, IL 62644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Facility Reported Inci 10/10/24 IL181530	dents of 10/6/24 and				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licensure Violations					
	300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)					
	Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies					
	procedures governing facility. The written p be formulated by a Re Committee consisting administrator, the adv medical advisory com of nursing and other s policies shall comply The written policies s the facility and shall b by this committee, do and dated minutes of	of at least the visory physician or the mittee, and representatives services in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. hall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually cumented by written, signed the meeting.				
	a) Comprehensive R facility, with the partic the resident's guardia applicable, must deve comprehensive care	esident Care Plan. A ipation of the resident and in or representative, as				
ORATORY I	nent of Public Health DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S cally Signed	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	, L	TITLE		(X6) DATE 12/20/24

STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		IL6004089	B. WING		C 12/12/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTH CARE CENTER		RTH HARPHAM ST	REET		
		HAVANA	A, IL 62644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page	21	S9999			
	 meet the resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the resident's comprehensive assessment, which allow the resident to attain or maintain the highest practicable level of independent functioning, and provide for discharge planning to the least restrictive setting based on the resident's care needs. The assessment shall be developed with the active participation of the resident and the resident's guardian or representative, as applicable. b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. 					
	care shall include, at and shall be practiced seven-day-a-week ba 6) All necessary assure that the reside as free of accident ha nursing personnel sha that each resident rec and assistance to pre	isis: precautions shall be taken to ents' environment remains izards as possible. All all evaluate residents to see ceives adequate supervision				
	review the Facility fail specific fall intervention					

	OF DEFICIENCIES				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		C	
		IL6004089	B. WING		C 12/12/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
IAVANA H	IEALTH CARE CENTER		RTH HARPHAM STI A, IL 62644	REET		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
S9999	Continued From page	e 2	S9999			
		and radiography testing, on ns, at the local hospital				
	Findings including:					
	5/2022, documents: t Residents in the Faci program will include r the individual needs of assessing the risk of appropriate interventi supervision and assis necessary; methods t identify Resident's at implementation of pro- practice; addresses e changed with each fa preventative measure Reports involving falls Interdisciplinary Team	falls and implementation of ons to provide necessary stive devices are utilized as to identity risk factors and Risk; use and ofessional standards of each fall; interventions are ill, as appropriate; es; and Accident/Incident s will be reviewed by the n to ensure appropriate care ovided and determine				
	Agency, dated 9/23/2 on the floor after a se skull/bleeding and R1 hospital for treatment staples to head). The fall intervention of sta	Form to the local State 4, documents R1 was found off-transfer, with a cut on the 1 was sent to the local 5 of the skull laceration (three 6 Report Form documents a 1 off in-service and R1 was 1 off in and assessed for a				
	documents R1's diag Dysphagia, Traumatio	Sheet, dated 12/10/24, noses including Pneumonia, c Brain Injury, Seizures, scle Wasting and Atrophy,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		IL6004089	B. WING		1:	C 2/12/2024
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
IAVANA H	HEALTH CARE CENTER	609 NOF	TH HARPHAM ST	REET		
		HAVANA	, IL 62644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page	e 3	S9999			
	Lack of Coordination, Abnormal Gait and Mobility. R1's diet order of Regular texture thin consistency and pleasure feedings was discontinued on 12/3/24 and a new order, on 12/10/24, for Regular, pureed texture and nectar liquids. R1's Minimum Data Set/MDS, dated 11/26/24, documents a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of moderate/severe cognitive impairment (0/15). The MDS Functional Abilities documents upper and lower limited range of motion and requires substantial/maximal assistance with activities of daily living.					
	risk for decreased mo related to a history of falls; impaired cognitir Traumatic Brain Injury BIMS questionnaire; o mood fluctuations rela diagnosis; and has ris monitoring and intervo self-injury related to T	y/TBI and unable to answer communication problem; ated to TBI and Bipolar sk factors that require ention to reduce potential for rBI, unsteady gait and fall an does not document interventions for the				
	9/16/24, documents F out of the wheelchair to open bathroom doo	-				
	9/23/24, documents F	s Event Record, dated R1's 9/23/24 at 1:00 pm, head injury and (R1) states				

J3TJ11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6004089	B. WING		12	C 2/ 12/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTH CARE CENTER		RTH HARPHAM ST	REET		
		HAVANA	A, IL 62644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page	e 4	S9999			
	 (R1) was putting (R1) to bed and fell, hitting (R1's) head on (R1's) end side table." R1 was transferred to the local Hospital Emergency Department for treatment of a scalp laceration (7.0 by 0.1 centimeter/cm) and the fall intervention was to "not applicable (NA) to be determined (TBD)." R1's AIM for Wellness Event Record, dated 10/5/24, documents R1's 10/5/24 at 3:00 am, "fall in room from bed" and the intervention was to "re-educate (R1) on importance of using call light when assistance is needed." 					
	10/10/24 at 3:15 pm, 3:15 pm, fall when tra wheelchair to the bed laceration to the foreh the local Hospital Em treatment of the foreh	" and R1 sustained a nead. R1 was transferred to ergency Department for nead laceration (2.0 cm by vention was to "remind (R1)				
	9/23/24, documents F head injury and super staples to the scalp a	scharge Disposition, dated R1 sustained a minor closed ficial laceration, requiring fter a fall/tripping. The is "staple removal in ten				
	10/10/24, documents	to the Forehead after a "fall				
	were unsuccessful. F communicate. R1 wa	am, attempts to interview R1 R1 was unable to is sitting in the middle of Ichair, leaning to the right				

J3TJ11

If continuation sheet 5 of 7

STATEMENT	partment of Public He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM		
		IL6004089			12	C / 12/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		609 NOF	RTH HARPHAM ST	REET			
HAVANA F	IEALTH CARE CENTER	HAVANA	A, IL 62644				
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE		DATE	
S9999	Continued From page	e 5	S9999				
	side and drool/saliva a call light within reac	on mouth. R1 did not have h.					
		am, R1 was in R1's room a call light within reach.					
	President/R1's Room) am, R5 (Resident Council mate) stated, "He (R1) has					
	fallen many times and a lot lately. I am not sure what exactly they are doing to help him, because						
		look at him, he definitely needs their help with everything. He just keeps getting up on his own."					
	On 12/11/24 at 9:50 am, V3 (Assistant Director of Nursing/ADON) stated, "(R1) is pretty much nonverbal and has had falls with injury that						
	required (R1) to go to the hospital. I know that (R1) had some lacerations from the falls and also had to have a Comminuted Tomography (CT scan), but that was negative. I do not think that						
	-	ns have been appropriate for iderstand that the					
	working."	e been using are not					
	On 12/11/24 at 9:50 a Nursing/DON) stated	am, V2 (Director of , "(R1) does have a brain					
	injury and is impulsive	e. (R1's) communication is 16/24 the intervention for					
	On the 9/23/24 fall, th	e (R1) to use the call light. ne intervention was to stay in					
	light. On the 10/10/24	mind (R1) to use the call 4 fall, the intervention was to r assistance to transfer and					
	. ,	remind (R1) to ask for assistance to transfer and for (R1) to stay in sight. I can see that these					
	interventions are not	appropriate for (R1). (R1)					
		mpulsive and continues to					
		. We will start looking at the alls a little more now and					
	muervenuons for our f	ans a nule more now and				1	

J3TJ11

TATEMENT	partment of Public Hear OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		C	
		IL6004089	B. WING		12	/12/2024
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AVANA H	IEALTH CARE CENTER		RTH HARPHAM STR	REET		
		HAVANA	A, IL 62644			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page	€ 6	S9999			
	(B)					
s Departn	nent of Public Health					